CHAPTER !
Mechanical section
AMB-289/IP-420
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
* "CompactFlash(TM)" is the registered trademark of SanDisk Corporation, U.S.A.
CONTENTS
  1. SPECIFICATIONS ..........................................................................................Ⅰ–1
(1) Specifications ................................................................................................................. Ⅰ–1

the height of the throat plate when the needle bar
comes down to the lowest position.
(1) Adjusting the needle and the looper
1
To align
29
.6
m
m
34.6m
m
A
BMarker
line
JUKI Part No. Needle Part No.
MSM3AAN1100 NEEDLE SM332EXTLG-NY #11
MSM3AAN1200 NEEDLE SM332EXTLG-NY #12
MSM3AAN1400 NEEDLE SM332EXTLG-NY #14
MSM3AAN1600 NEEDLE SM332EXTLG-NY #16
MSM3AAN1800 NEEDLE SM332EXTLG-NY #18
MSM3ABN1100 NEEDLE SM332SUPLG-NY #11
MSM3ABN1200 NEEDLE SM332SUPLG-NY #12
MSM3ABN1400 NEEDLE SM332SUPLG-NY #14
MSM3ABN1600 NEEDLE SM332SUPLG-NY #16
MSM3ABN1800 NEEDLE SM332SUPLG-NY #18
Ⅰ–19
(2) Adjusting the position of the york slide
1)  The position of york slide 1 has been factory-
assembled so that the clearance between